01 - 25 - 2001 FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM **NT OF COMMERCE** (Rev. 6-93) ind Trademark Office **PATENTS** 101593137 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): j2 GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Name: JFAX.COM, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6922 HOLLYWOOD BLVD: STE. 900 _ Assignment ____ Merger Security Agreement Additional X Change of Name __ Other JAN 1 6 2001 Execution Date: November 29, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): **6,073,165** A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/829,857; 09/097,307; 09/094,523 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERIC HYMAN, ESQ. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00 **BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN** X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

/25/2001 DBYRNE 00000023 08829857 FC:581

Los Angeles

Street Address:

City:

160.00

Seventh Floor

12400 Wilshire Boulevard

State: CA

ZIP:

90025

9. Statement and signature.

ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

Signature

8. Deposit account number: 02-2666

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12. 1'01 13:10/ST. 13:02/NO. 4260103080 P 2

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JFAX.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JEAR.COM, INC." TO _"J2_GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTLETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0926636

~~~ PATENTOO

REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0254

2571390

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12. 1'00 13:10/ST. 13:02/NO. 4260103080 P 3 How-30-00 03:47pm From-5 & C - LA

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JFAX.COM, INC.

JFAX.COM, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

duly adopted a resolution setting forth, declaring advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration of the change of the name of the corporation from "JFAX.COM, Inc." to "j2 Global Communications, Inc." and for such purpose the text of Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is j2 Global Communications, Inc."

SECOND. The amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth above was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0255 FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12. 1'00 13:10/ST. 13:02/NO. 4260103080 P 4 From-S & C - LA 310 712 8800 T-812 P.003/003 F-747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JFAX.COM, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven J. Hamerslag, its President and Chief Executive Officer, on the 29th day of November, 2000.

JFAX.COM, Inc.

Stever J. Hamerslag